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Leg Notes Total
0.0 Left onto Pottery Rd 0.4
1.3 Right onto Herman Rd 1.7
0.5 Left onto Van Buren Rd 2.2
0.2 Left onto Brickyard Rd 2.4
3.0 Right onto NY-173 W/Warners Rd 5.4
2.5 Continue onto Old Route 31 7.9
3.2 Right onto Co Route 165A/Cooper Rd 11.0
1.0 Right onto Stevens Rd 12.0
0.6 Left onto County Rd 59 12.6
1.4 Right onto NY-31 14.1
0.4 Right onto County Rd 61/River Rd 14.5
1.8 Continue onto County Rte 16/Jordan Rd 16.3
0.1 Left onto Jorolemon Rd (straight for 

shorter ride)
16.4

0.0 Slight right onto Slab City Rd 16.4

1.6 Right onto Bonta Bridge Rd 18.0
3.3 Left onto Main St 21.3
0.2 Left onto Otter Lake/Short Cut Rd 21.6
1.6 Right onto Chase Rd 23.2
1.2 Right onto NY-34 N 24.4
0.7 Left onto Hunter Rd 25.1
1.3 Left onto County Rte 17B/Slayton Rd 26.3
1.7 Left onto Spook Woods Rd 28.0
2.3 Left onto County Rte 19B/Emerson Rd 30.3
3.7 Left onto NY-34 N 34.0
0.1 Right onto Ditmar Rd 34.0
2.1 Right onto Bonta Bridge Rd 36.2
2.0 Left onto Brutus Rd 38.2
1.9 Left onto S Hamilton St 40.1
0.1 Right onto S Main St 40.2

0.4 Right onto Elbridge St 40.6
0.7 Left onto County Rd 183/Whiting Rd 41.3
1.1 Left to stay on Whiting Rd 42.4
2.7 Continue onto Kester Rd (left on Whit-

ing Rd for shorter ride)
45.1

0.2 Left onto Hall Rd 45.3
1.4 Right onto Bennetts Corners Rd 46.7
0.5 Left onto Bitters Rd 47.2
0.5 Left onto Bitters Rd/Sands Rd 47.7
1.2 Left onto Breed Rd 48.9
0.1 Right onto Canal Rd 49.0
0.4 Left onto Co Rd 36/Newport Rd 49.5
0.8 Right onto NY-173 E/Warners Rd 50.2
2.5 Left onto Pottery Rd 52.8
0.7 Left onto Cessna Rd 53.5

Spook Woods from Camillus Airport
40 or 52 Miles
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